
BAYFIELD COUNTY AREA WETLAND DELINEATORS  

and CONSULTANTS LIST 
 

NOTE:  for WDNR Assured Delineators List – Click on Link Below 
 

https://dnr.wisconsin.gov/sites/default/files/topic/Wetlands/2021_Assured_Delineator_Contact_List_Final.pdf 

 

 
Ayres Associates 

Jen Jacobson, Environmental Scientist 

3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway 

Eau Claire, WI 54701 

Ph: (715) 834-3161 

Fax: (715) 831-7500 

JacobsonJ@AyresAssociates.com 

www.AyresAssociates.com 

 

 
Bonestroo, Inc. 

Clint Jordahl, CWD 

3717 23rd Street South 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

Ph: (320) 266-0351 

clint.jordahl@bonestroo.com 

www.bonestroo.com 

 

 
Bonestroo, Inc. 

Brian S. Lennie, Senior Scientist 

12075 North Corporate Parkway, Suite 200 

Mequon, WI 53092 

Ph: (262) 643-9061 

brian.lennie@bonestroo.com 

www.bonestroo.com 
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Bonestroo, Inc. 

Ben Meyer, M.S., WDC 

2335 Highway 36 W. 

St. Paul, MN 55113 

Ph: (651) 604-4767 

Cell: (651) 253-6648 

Fax: (651) 636-1311 
 
ben.meyer@bonestroo.com  
 
www.bonestroo.com 

 
 
Chequamegon Bay Engineering, Inc. James Grafelman, Wetland/Regulatory Specialist 

(WDNR Professionally Assured Wetland Delineator) 

P.O. Box 692 

Ashland, WI 54806 

Ph: (715) 682-6004 

Cell: (715) 209-7706 

Fax: (715) 682-6025 

jgrafelman@cheqbayeng.com 
 

 
Cooper Engineering Company, Inc. 

 

Bruce Markgren 
 

P.O. Box 230 
 

Rice Lake, WI 54868-0230 

Ph: (715) 234-7008 

bmarkgren@cooperengineering.net 

www.cooperengineering.net 
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EMR, Inc. 
 

Jennifer Thielmann, Ecologist 
 

11 East Superior Street, Suite 260 
 

Duluth, MN 55802 
 

Ph: (218) 625-2332 
 

Fax: (218) 625-2337 
 

jthiemann@emr-inc.com 

www.emr-inc.com 

 

 
EMR,Inc. 

 

Joe Dittrich 
 

11 E Superior St., Suite 260 
 

Duluth, MN 55802 
 

Ph: (218) 625-2332 x307 
 

Fax: (218) 625-2337 
 

jdittrich@emr-inc.com 
 
www.emr-inc.com 

 
 

Environmental Troubleshooters, Inc. 
 

Craig Wilson 
 

3825 Grand Avenue 
 

Duluth, MN 55807 
 

Ph: (218) 722-6013 
 

cwilson@environmentaltroubleshooters.com 

www.environmentaltroubleshooters.com 
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Finite Earth Environmental, LLC 
 

Kiff Samuelson – Environmental Geologist 

394 S. Lake Ave., Suite 306 

Duluth, MN 55802-2338 
 

Ph: (218) 722-5566 
 

finiteearth@msn.com 
 
 
46 North Environmental LLC 
 
72825 Co Hwy B 
 
Iron River, WI 54847 
 
715-292-0406 
 
info@46northenrironmental.com  
 
www.46northenvironmental.com 
 
 
ICECOR 

 

IC Environmental Services Corporation 
 

Michael Kohn 

PO Box 1105 

Superior, WI 54880 
 

Ph: (218) 428-6714 (cell) 
 

icecor14@gmail.com 

 
 
MSA Professional Services, Inc. 

 

Lynette M. Carney, P.G. 

408 Board of Trade Building 

301 West 1st Street 

Duluth, MN 55802 
 

Ph: (218) 722-3915 
 

Fax: (218) 722-4548 
 

lcarney@msa-ps.com 

www.msa-pc.com 
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Northern Environmental Technologies, Inc. 
 

Tim McCormick, District Director 

330 South 4th Avenue 

Park Falls, WI 54552 
 

Toll Free: 1-800-498-3913 
 

tmccormick@northernenvironmental.com 

www.northernenvironmental.com 

 
 
Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc. 

Allyz Kramer, PWS 

418 West Superior Street 

Suite 200 

Duluth, MN 55802 

Ph: (218) 279-3000 

akramer@sehinc.com 
 

 
Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc. 

Natalie White 

1409 Hammond Avenue 

Suite 315 

Superior, WI 54880 

nwhite@sehinc.com 

 

 
Soil & Water Environmental Consulting 

Thomas A. Fait, PSS, PWS, WDC 

6074 East Bowman Lake Road 

Duluth, MN 55803-9416 

Ph: (218) 341-1775 

soilwater2@gmail.com 
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Stable Solutions, LLC 

S D Schultz-Naas, CPESC, TSP 

71245 Lindahl Road 

Ashland, WI 54806 

Ph: (715) 682-0232 

Cell: (715) 209-1006 

Fax: (715) 682-0232 

stablesolutions@centurytel.net 
 

 

Star Environmental, Inc. 

Gary W. Starzinski 

Licensed Professional Soil Scientist 

Recognized WDNR Wetland Consultant 

705 Third Street 

P.O. Box 434 

Marathon, WI 54448 

Ph: (715) 443-6115 

Cell: (715) 571-0829 

Fax: (715) 443-6108 

starenvironmental@hotmail.com 
 
 

WCEC 

      

4028 McCulloch Street 

Duluth, MN 55804 

Toll Free: 1-800-422-8356 
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Wetlands and Waterways, LLC 

Ann Michalski, PSS, PWS, CST 

WDNR Professionally Assured Wetland Delineator 

N15625 Willow Street 

Park Falls, WI 54552 

Ph: (715) 892-4211 

ann@wetlandsandwater.com  
 
www.wetlandsandwater.com 
 
 
WRP USA 

Rob Peterson 

4602 Grand Avenue-Suite 300 

Duluth, MN 55807 

Ph: (218) 336-2284 

rob.peterson@wsp.com  
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